RIVERSIDE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT CALENDAR

August 18  Tuesday
August 19 Wednesday
August 20  Thursday
August 21  Friday
August 24 Monday
August 26 Wednesday
August 27  Thursday
September 7  Monday
October 9  Friday
October 15 Thursday
October 16  Friday
November 3 Tuesday
November 25 Wednesday
November 26 & 27
December 18  Friday
December 21 toJan. 1
January 4 Monday
January 5  Tuesday
January 18 Monday
January 29  Friday
February 15 Monday
March 16 Wednesday
March 25 — April 1

April 15 Friday

May 26  Thursday
May 27  Friday

May 30 Monday
June 2 Thursday
June 3 Friday

June 5 Sunday

2015-2016 SCHOOL YEAR
8" Grade Orientation 9:00-10:30 a.m. for students A - L
8" Grade Orientation 9:00-10:30 a.m. for students M - Z
Teacher Professional In-Service Day 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
All Teachers report to buildings 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
First day of school, classes begin for Grades 1 — 12
Kindergarten Orientation for A.M. and Full Day Classes (9:30-11:00 a.m.)
Kindergarten Orientation for P.M. Classes (1:00-2:30 p.m.)
First Day of School for Kindergarten and Preschool
No School - Labor Day
No Classes - Teacher In-Service (8:00-3:00 p.m.)
End of First Attendance Period (37 days)
No School - Fall Break, NEOEA Day
No School — Election Day
No School — Teacher Compensatory Day (#1)
Thanksgiving Vacation begins on Thursday, November 26
End of Second Attendance Period (41 days)/End of First Semester
Winter Vacation begins on December 21; Classes resume on Tuesday, January 5, 2016
No Classes - Teachers' Records Day
Second Semester Begins
No School - Martin Luther King Day
No Classes - Teacher In-Service (8:00-3:00 p.m.)
No School - Presidents' Day
End of Third Attendance Period (49 days)
Spring Vacation begins Friday, March 25; Schools reopen Monday, April 4, 2016
No Classes - Teacher In-Service (8:00-3:00 p.m.)
Seniors Last Day
No School — Teacher Compensatory Day (#2)
No School - Memorial Day
End of Fourth Attendance Period (47 days) — Last Day for Students
Reports Day, No Classes — Last Day for Teachers
Commencement
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Hazardous weather and/or other unforeseen circumstances may force an alteration of this calendar in order to comply with State
law. In the event weather or other calamities require additional hours of student attendance those hours will be added

commencing Friday, June 3, 2016.
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Attendance and Grading Periods for 2015-16

Interim Dates for 2015-16

First Period
Second Period
Third Period
Fourth Period

August
October
January
March

24 — October 15 37 Days September 16  Wednesday an
19 — December 18 41 Days November 18  Wednesday (22)

5 — March 16 49 Days February 10 Wednesday (25)
17 — June 2 47 Days April 27  Wednesday (23)
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August
August
August
August
August
September
September
September
September

24
25
26
27
31
1
2
3
8

Fall 2015 Open House Dates

Monday LaMuth Middle School 6 Grade

Tuesday LaMuth Middle School 7" Grade

Wednesday Hadden (K-5), Madison Ave. (K-2), Melridge (K-2)
Thursday Madison Ave. (3-5), Melridge (3-5)

Monday Buckeye (K-2), Leroy (K-2)

Tuesday Buckeye (3-5), Leroy (3-5)

Wednesday Hale Rd. (K-2)

Thursday Hale Rd. (3-5)

Tuesday RHS/JRW Riverside Campus (8-12)
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Parent-Teacher Conferences Scheduled for 2015-2016 _ 4:00-8:00 P.M.

November
November
November
November
November
November
November
November
February

February

February

4
5
10
11
12
17
18
19
11
23
24

Wednesday LaMuth Middle School

Thursday All Elementary Schools

Tuesday LaMuth Middle School

Wednesday All Elementary Schools

Thursday RHS/JRW Campus

Tuesday All Elementary Schools

Wednesday RHS/JRW Campus

Thursday LaMuth Middle School

Thursday RHS/JRW Campus Curriculum Night
Tuesday RHS/JRW Campus & All Elementary Schools - Conferences
Wednesday LaMuth Middle School

Calendar Board Approved — March 24, 2015 / Kindergarten Orientation Date revised on June 8, 2015



